

**CR Rev. No. 238/2023**  
**Premjit Kaur VS. Prabha Rai & Ors.**

**CNR No. DLNW01-004813-2023**

**03.05.2025**

Present : Husband of the revisionist with Ld. Advocate Sh. Gaurav Arora.

LRS of R1 and R2 through Sh. Murari Tiwari,  
Advocate, who joined through VC.

Respondent no. 4 through Sh. Ayush Mittal, Advocate  
through VC.

Report received from SHO, PS Vijay Vihar.

Accordingly to which Sh. Anand Kumar Jain respondent  
no. 3 has expired on 30.01.2025.

Petitioner is directed to file amended memo.

Accordingly, respondent no. 3 is dropped.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **24.05.2025**.

( V.K. Bansal )  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North West District, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/03.05.2025**