

CNR No. DLNW01-004813-2023
Cr Rev No. 238-2023
PREMJIT KAUR (Sr. Citizen) Vs. PRABHA RAI & ORS.
P.S Vijay Vihar

20.08.2025

Present: Revisionist with Sh. Gaurav Arora, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Murari Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for respondents namely
Prabha Rai and Sanjay Rai via video conferencing.
Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
respondent State.
None for respondent RWA.
Respondent Anand Kumar Jain previously expired.
Heard. Perused.
Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for revisionist
for bringing relied upon precedents.
As prayed, fixed **20/09/2025** for arguments.
TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days before
the next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)