

CNR No. DLNW01-004813-2025
Cr Rev No. 238-2023
PREMJIT KAUR (Sr. Citizen) Vs. PRABHA RAI & ORS.
P.S Vijay Vihar

18.10.2025

Present: Revisionist with Sh. Gaurav Arora, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Vedang Khera, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Murari Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for respondents Prabha Rai and Sanjay Rai has filed an application to file death certificate of respondent Prabha Rai. Soft copy of the same was earlier given.

Heard. Perused.

Death of respondent Prabha Rai may be got verified by revisionist/Counsel.

As prayed, fixed **22/11/2025** for arguments/further proceedings.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)