

CNR No. DLNW01-004813-2023

CR 238-23

Premjit Kaur v. Prabha Rai & Ors.

20.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend the '*Conference of Policy Makers/Implementers at District Courts Level for Strengthening the District Courts & Capacity Building*' at Delhi Judicial Academy.

Present: Revisionist in person.

Sh. Gaurav Arora, Ld. Counsel for revisionist through Video Conferencing.

Sh. Murari Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for respts no.1 & 2 Prabha Rai and Sanjay Rai through Video Conferencing.

Sh. Ayush Mittal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 Resident Welfare Association through Video Conferencing.

Amended memo of parties filed.

As per directions, matter is listed for further proceeding on **07.02.2026**.

(Reader)