

CNR No. DLNW01-004813-2023

CR 238-23

Premjit Kaur v. Prabha Rai & Ors.

07.02.2026

Present: Revisionist in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Gaurav Arora and Sh. Sarwanjeet Arora.

Sh. Murari Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for LR's of R1 & R2 through VC.

Sh. Ayush Mittal, Ld. Counsel for R3/RWA.

Arguments addressed on revision petition at length.

Parties seek time to file written submissions alongwith the relevant rulings.

Put up for filing of written submissions and further arguments, if any, for **07.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb