

CNR No. DLNW01-004813-2023

CR 238-23

Premjit Kaur v. Prabha Rai & Ors.

07.03.2026

Present: Revisionist in person.

Ms. Navneet Sehgal, Ld. counsel for revisionist through VC.

Sh. Vedant Khera, proxy counsel for LR's of R1 & R2 through VC.

Sh. Ayush Mittal, Ld. Counsel for R3/RWA through VC.

Counsel for the parties seek adjournment to file written submissions with relevant prudence.

Put up for filing of written submissions and further arguments for **04.04.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb